1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,

Washoe Cou nty Nevada 89512

Legislation Details

File #: TMP-2327 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 5/29/2018 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 6/19/2018 Final action:

Title: Approve an Amendment to the Interlocal Cooperative Agreement Regarding November 2000 Parks,

Trails and Open Space Bonds-Golden Eagle Regional Park Little League Parking Lot between
Washoe County and the City of Sparks to extend the term to June 30, 2019; and authorize Assistant
County Manager Dave Solaro to execute the Amendment and all appropriate City of Sparks related
agreements and documents. Community Services. (Commission District 4.)

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 06-19-18 - Staff Report - Amendment to Agreement Golden Eagle Park - BH edits 5-24-
18.pdf, 2. BCC 06-19-18 - Amendment to the Interlocal Cooperative Agreement.pdf, 3. BCC 06-19-18
- Exhibit A - Interlocal Agmt -City of Sparks-Golden Eagle Parking Lot.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Washoe County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

